NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/20/2019

Box Number= AZ15070

Claim Begin-End: AMC397967-AMC397967

1 Initial Receipt



AZ15070-16 AMC397273-AMC397967

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200

No:

2020564

Transaction #: 2085552 Date of Transaction: 10/19/2009

CUSTOMER:	MICAH J SCHISEL
	575 DUCK CT
	PRESCOTT,AZ 86301-5740 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE \$15 CASES: AMC397967/\$15.00		- n/a -	15.00
2		LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE \$34 CASES: AMC397967/\$34.00		- n/a -	34.00
3		LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE \$140 CASES: AMC397967/\$140.00		- n/a -	140.00
			ТОТА	L:	\$189.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION					
1	AMOUNT:	189.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A	
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	10/19/2009	
	CHECK NO:	311			
		ME: SCHISEL, MICAH JAMES 575 DUCK CT PRESCOTT AZ 86301-5740 US			

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Receipt

NOV 0 2 2009 (B

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/20/2019

Box Number= AZ15070

Claim Begin-End: AMC397967-AMC397967

2 Correspondence



AZ15070-16 AMC397273-AMC397967





JUN 1 7 2010

3800 (9330) TS AMC397967

CERTIFIED MAIL – RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED: 7010 0780 0001 4667 9455

]	DECISION	
SHIRLEY, SHELLEY, JAMIE, DONNA,		
DONALD WILDES, TABITHA TRENT	:	This Decision Affects the Claims
P.O. BOX 1146	:	Shown in the Block Below.
OKEECHOBEE, FL 34973-1146	:	

AMC397967		
OLD NAPPERS		

Mining Claim(s) Declared Null and Void In Part

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notice(s) of location for recordation of mining claims. The mining claim(s) listed above is/are hereby declared null and void in part.

Portions of the mining claim(s) listed above lie on land that is not open to location. The claim(s) is/are partially located on land that is patented and therefore not open to location. The Federal Government does not administer the surface or subsurface estate.

Therefore, those portions of the claims listed above that lie within the lands not open to location are hereby declared null and void. A copy of the Master Title Plat is enclosed for reference.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) or 43 CFR 2804.1 for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal

1

petition for a stay is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and petition for a stay **must** also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

- (1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
- (2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
- (3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
- (4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact TONY SMITH @ 602-417-9355. Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

5. Tephen K. Hansen

Stephen K. Hansen Acing Group Administrator Renewable and Mineral Resources

Enclosures

TSmith:met:061710





JUN 1 7 2010

3800 (9330) TSs AMC397967

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED: 7010 0780 0001 4667 9462

	DECISION	
DURWIN & PAT TYNER	:	This Decision Affects the Claims
18387 HWY 98 NORTH	:	Shown in the Block Below.
OKEECHOBEE, FL 34972	•	

AMC397967		
OLD NAPPERS		

Mining Claim(s) Declared Null and Void In Part

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notice(s) of location for recordation of mining claims. The mining claim(s) listed above is/are hereby declared null and void in part.

Portions of the mining claim(s) listed above lie on land that is not open to location. The claim(s) is/are partially located on land that is patented and therefore not open to location. The Federal Government does not administer the surface or subsurface estate.

Therefore, those portions of the claims listed above that lie within the lands not open to location are hereby declared null and void. A copy of the Master Title Plat is enclosed for reference.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) or 43 CFR 2804.1 for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A

1 - - - B

petition for a stay is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and petition for a stay **must** also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

- (1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
- (2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
- (3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
- (4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact TONY SMITH @ 602-417-9355. Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

5. Lephen K. Hansen

Stephen K. Hansen Acing Group Administrator Renewable and Mineral Resources

Enclosures

4 / L #

TSmith:met:061710



4

United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/



February 9, 2010

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9330) AT AMC397967

NOTICE

WILDES SHIRLEY, SHELLEY J, DONNA M, DONALD JR., JAMIE M; TRENT TABITHA A PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE, FL 34973

This Notice Affects the Claim(s) Shown in the Block Below.

AMC397967 OLD NAPPER'S MINE

Locator Requirements for Association Placer Mining Claims

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM), Arizona State Office received your location notice(s) for the association placer mining claim(s) listed above. The claim(s) has/have 8 locators and are 120 acres in size. Your name was included as one of the locators of the claim(s).

The purpose of this letter is to remind you that you must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and that your mining claim must conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 United States Code §§ 35, 36 (U.S.C.), and regulations Title 43 Code of Federal Regulation 3832.22 (43 CFR). These laws allow the location of mining claims greater than 20 acres, so long as each of the locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims independently, for their own self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his friends, relatives, or employees as dummy locators in order to locate for his own benefit a greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A claim located using dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these documents with the BLM, you are representing to the United States government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim, and that you are not using the names of other persons as dummy locators (fictitious locators) to locate more than 20 acres per claim for your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you know contains false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, If, after reviewing the information in this letter, you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims and relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want to transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number than the association that located the claim you – a) must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before the transfer, or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the acreage of the claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim.

If you have any questions, please contact Amy Bunda at 602-417-9334.

Ruben A. Sanchez Acting Group Administrator Renewable Resources and Minerals



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/



February 9, 2010

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9330) AT AMC397967

NOTICE

TYNER PAT AND DURWIN 18387 US HIGHWAY 98 N OKEECHOBEE, FL 34972

This Notice Affects the Claim(s) Shown in the Block Below.

AMC397967 OLD NAPPER'S MINE

Locator Requirements for Association Placer Mining Claims

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM), Arizona State Office received your location notice(s) for the association placer mining claim(s) listed above. The claim(s) has/have 8 locators and are 120 acres in size. Your name was included as one of the locators of the claim(s).

The purpose of this letter is to remind you that you must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and that your mining claim must conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 United States Code §§ 35, 36 (U.S.C.), and regulations Title 43 Code of Federal Regulation 3832.22 (43 CFR). These laws allow the location of mining claims greater than 20 acres, so long as each of the locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims independently, for their own self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his friends, relatives, or employees as dummy locators in order to locate for his own benefit a greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A claim located using dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these documents with the BLM, you are representing to the United States government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim, and that you are not using the names of other persons as dummy locators (fictitious locators) to locate more than 20 acres per claim for your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you know contains false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to criminal penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years in prison and/or a fine of \$250,000. If, after reviewing the information in this letter, you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims and relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want to transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number than the association that located the claim you – a) must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before the transfer; or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the acreage of the claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim.

If you have any questions, please contact Amy Bunda at 602-417-9334.

Ruben A. Sanchez Acting Group Administrator Renewable Resources and Minerals

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/20/2019

Box Number= AZ15070

Claim Begin-End: AMC397967-AMC397967

3 Transfers



AZ15070-16 AMC397273-AMC397967

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/20/2019

Box Number= AZ15070

Claim Begin-End: AMC397967-AMC397967

4 Annual Filings



AZ15070-16 AMC397273-AMC397967

Form 3830-2 (January 2017)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

- 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2019 and ending on September 1, 2020.
- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2019.
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

48

- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

		CLAIM OR SIT	E NAME			BLM R	ECORDATION	SERIAL NU	MBER
1. Old	Nappers	Mine	State of the second second		V	AMCH	397967		(29) (29)
2.	11			_				<u>8</u>	
3.				2	1940	and the second sec	610	X	
4.				2	an ar e ser Nga	n a' l' l' Internet al	SER	220	-11
5.							IX I	STR.	1. A. S.
6.					11 2		AF	TENE	
7.						1.43	UZI	90	
8.								FIC	1
9.								143	
10.					1 . N				

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

- Please Print) (Owne Owner's Signature) (Owner's Mailing Address) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Signature) Please Print) ame -(State) (Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Continued on page 2) BY

397967

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

	\cap	
PO-BOK 1146 (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address)	(Owner OKeechobee (City)	r's Signature) <u>FL</u> <u>34973</u> (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print) P.O. BOX 1146 (Owner's Mailing Address)	OKeerhobee (City)	r's Signature) $\underbrace{+\underbrace{1}_{(\text{State})}}_{(\text{Zip Code})}$
18387 Huy 98N (Owner's Mailing Address)	OKeechobee	r's Signature) F(2) $34972(State) (Zip Code)$
(Owner's Name - Please Print) 10387 M.98 Huly (Owner's Mailing Address)	OKEECHOBEE (City)	r's Signature) <u>H</u> (State) <u>H</u> (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY



(Form: \$830-2 (January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020
 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2018 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel si of America on September 1, 2018 The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Managen 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due und a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th follow for the undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th follow for the undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed fine for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance. 	n listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, nent (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. der 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), by wing the filing of this waiver. be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of wing the filing of this waiver.
CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
2. Old Napper's Mine	AMO IL ZONDO ID
<u>2.</u> <u>3.</u>	VIULTE 01176/
4.	
5.	
6.	
	H H K
7. 8.	2 11 N 20
<u>o.</u> 9.	
10.	
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	
Shirley A: Wildes (Owner's Name - Please Print) P.O. Box 1146 (Owner's Mailing Address) (Owner's Name - Please Print) P.O. Box 1146 (Owner's Name - Please Print) P.O. Box 1146 (Owner's Mailing Address) OKCE	$\frac{2}{(\text{Owner's Signature})} (\text{Owner's Signature})} (\text{Owner's Signature})} (\text{State}) = \frac{31/973}{(\text{Zip Code})} (\text{Owner's Signature})} (\text{Owner's Signature})} (\text{Owner's Signature})} (\text{City}) = \frac{31/973}{(\text{Zip Code})} (\text{State}) = \frac{31/973}{(\text{Zip Code})} (\text{City}) = \frac{31/973}{(\text{Zip Code}$
(Owner's Name - Please Print) P.O. BOX 1146 (Owner's Mailing Address)	ully Wrldes (Owner's Signature)
(Jw) lame Udles	(City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	$\begin{array}{c} (Owner's Signature) \\ \hline \\ $
	H 4da 412

(DMW) DONNA WILDR	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
P.D. BOX 1146 (Owner's Mailing Address)	OKEE CHOBEE FE 34973 (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	Long & m = 2
P.D. BOX 1146	(Owner's Signature)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) 349B (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	Bit Tymer
18387 Hun 98 N	(Owner's Signature)
Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) (Zip Code)
b. TYNEY) (Owner's Name - Please Print)	Durwin Jimen (Owner's Signature)
18387 Hun 98 X/	(Dwner's Signature)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) <u>3/973</u> (Zip Code)
18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly	y and willfully to make to only department of the state

false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. agency of the United States any

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

When Recorded, Mail Document To:

Shirley A. Wildes P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, Florida 34973

(Recorder Office Space)

Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work-Proof of Labor Mining Claim

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2010 SEP -5 P 2:01 PHOENIX. ARIZONA



Form 3830-4 (January 2017) DEPARTMEN F THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WO	FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020
WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:	
NAME: Shirley A. Wildes	
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1146	
CITY, STATE, ZIP: OKeechobee, FL. 34973	
	FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims	1
x \$10/claim	5)
Total due BLM \$	10.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2018 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of $\sqrt{\alpha \sqrt{\alpha} \rho \alpha}$, in the State of A rizona

BLM Serial No. AmC #, 397967	Name of Claim		Example: 13N 5E 14 MDM Book and Page No.				0.	Data	
397467	Old Napper's Mine	iazn	IW	30	Salt River	2017-00654	75	12/18/2017 3:55:01 P.M.	
								BLMA	
						×		RECE	
						ARIZONA		VED	
							+		

#4360472

(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Worked on claim 1 full day working material, metal detecting, rock sampling	\$100,99	7-9-2018
picked up trash, etc.		

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Shirley A. Wildes	PO.BOK 1146 OKeechobee, FL. 34973
Donald W. Wildes Sr.)	P.O. Bok 1146 OKeechobee, FL. 34973
·	

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Shirley A. Wildes	P.O. BOX 1146 OKAOCHODER FL34973
Tabitha Trent	P.O. Box 1146 OKERCHADER FL. 34973
Shelley J. Wildes	P.O. Box 1146 OREve Chopee FL. 3497
Jamie M.W. Ides	P.D. BOX 1146 OKepchober, FL. 34973
Donna M. Wildes	P.O. BOK 1146 OKEPCHODER, H. 34973
Donald W. Wildes(37.)	P.O. BOK 1146 OKEPPHODED FL 3973
Pat Tyner	P.O. BOY 1146 OKeer hober Ft 34973
Durwin Tyner	P.O. BOY 1146 OKeenhobee, FL. 34973

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of <u>(uqust 24</u>, 20<u>8</u>, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of $\frac{\text{SUUdle}}{\text{Signature of person responsible for above statement}}$ that the laws of the State of $\frac{\text{SUUdle}}{\text{Signature of person responsible for above statement}}$	he
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	
Notary Block SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this (ay of	
My Commission Expires: My COMMISSION # GG84208 S EXPIRES: May 18, 2021 INSTRUCTIONS	

- 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.231(b) and (c).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in local processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Donna M. Wildes P.O. BOX 1146 OKechoble, Florida 34973 BHOENIX. ARIZONA 2005 PHOENIX. ARIZONA 2005

WEST PALM FI TH



31 AUG 2018 PM 3 1

Bureau of Land Management - Wisona One north Central ave. Switt 800 Phoenix, arizona 85004-4427

8500434427 0041

I BEBARA BEBER BERTEN I PERINA

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

4260472

Transaction #: 4376092 Date of Transaction: 09/11/2018

CUSTOMER:

SHIRLEY WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC396807/\$20.00	POL 2018/2	- n/a -	20.00	
TOTAL: \$						

PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED: N/A				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED: 09/05/2018				
	CHECK NO:	1616					
	NAME:	WILDES, SHIRLEY PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US					
2	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED: N/A				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED: 09/05/2018				
	CHECK NO:	1617					
	NAME:	WILDES, SHIRLEY					
		PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US					

REMARKS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-4 -(Jenuary 2017)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:
NAME: Shirley A Wildes
ADDRESS: P-D. BOX 1146
CITY, STATE, ZIP. OKOC hopeo, FL-34973

395640 FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020 396805

39796

389919

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims

x \$10/claim

Total due BLM \$ 1(),

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2017 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of Maria Maria

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exa	Rg mple: 13	Sec N 5E 14 N	Mer 1DM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co. Recording
Ame#395650	Big Cactus Creek	ION	ZE	315W 44		2017.0004920	Date 1-30-2017 12:41:40 PM
							(D)
						HOENIX	A REC
						AR A	CEIVE
						ARIZONA	OFF
(Continued on page 2)		7	#3	7Kp ;	353	PN-7	EREN
						SEP	0 5 2017
						BY: KV	m

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
reformed i day work at claim working material, metal detecting. Picked up garbare	\$ 100,00	7-11-2017
and bullet shells.		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) **Current Mailing Address (please print)** DI PD-BAC 1146 OKAPCINDHOD P.D.D (0) KODU

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Shirley A. Willes	PO. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL 34973
Tabitha Trent	P.D. Box 1146 OKee Chobee, FL 34973
Shelley J. Willes	P.D. Box 1146 OKeechober FL. 34973
Janie M. Willes	P.D. BOX 1146 OKeechobee, FL, 7973
Donna M. Wildes	P.D. Box 1146 OKeechopee, FL. 34973
Donald W. Wildes (Jr.)	P.O. Box 1146 Okeechopee, FL, 34973
	W Co AREC
5. The undersigned testifies that on the	e date of $2a + 17 - 01$
required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were	subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the
subject channes) of copies mereor were	in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Form 3830-4, page 2)

(Continued on page 3)

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of <u>*CORIOA*</u> that the foregoing statements are true and correct:

(Signature of person responsible for above statement) Date: 7-31-17Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Notary Block SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this 3/at day of July 2017 By: uda (Signature of Affiant) MDA M. BALLINGER MY COMMISSION # GG84208 EXPIRES: May 18, 2021 My Commission Expires:

INSTRUCTIONS

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be
 The series of the serie
- The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expanditure must also be listed. The total
- amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
 The name and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 3. mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant.
 Paragraph 5 shall be
- Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.231(b) and (c).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Form 3830-4 - (January 2017)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:
NAME: Donna M. Wildes
ADDRESS: P.O, BOX 1146
CITY, STATE, ZIP. OKeechobee, FL. 34973

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims	1
x \$10/claim	
Total due BLM \$	10.00

8

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2017 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of PingL , in the State of ACIZONA

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exa	Rg Imple: 13	Sec N 5E 14 N	Mer 1DM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co, Recording Date
110 #376807	ELORD NORTH	15	IIE	NW Y4 13 Sec		2017-000138	1-3-2017 12:33
• · · · · ·							
						PH CH	
						AUG	AZ BC
						29 A X. ARIZ	
						NOZINA S:	

3446253

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Did I day maintenance at claim working	\$ 100.00	7-9-2017
material, Sampling rock, metal detecting, picked up garbage.		
		۰

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print Current Mailing Address (please print) LIME Okeenbee Sri) PD のりっつ

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Tabithatrent	P.D. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL. 31973
Shelley Wildes	P.D. Box 1146 Okeechober FL 34973
Donna Willes	P.O. Box 1146 OKeechobee, FL, 34973
Jamie Wildes	P.O. BOX 1146 OKeechobee, FL, 34973
Donald Wildes (JF.)	P.D. Box 1146 OKee chaber, 12.34973
- -	
The undersigned testifies that on the required by law were erected upon the	date of, $\overline{20} \overline{17}$ all monuments subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the

subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

5.
markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Floring foregoing statements are true and correct: that the

Date: 7-31-17 (Signature of person responsible for above statement) Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Notary Block SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before n 21

By:	Sulling	July	20_17
Title: <u>Notacy</u>	LINDA M. BALLINGER &		
	MY COMMISSION # GG84208 S EXPIRES: May 18, 2021		

INSTRUCTIONS

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) 1. under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant.
- Be sure to note if there has been a change of address. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly 7.
- erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed., An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or 8.
- another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit

	UT IS	ouncia
N	-	00
\bigcirc	CO	
200		-11
D	Shaketoos	0
	00	m

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.231(b) and (c).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Form 3830-4 /

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:
NAME: Shirley A. Wildes
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1146
CITY, STATE, ZIP. OKee Chobee, FL. 34973

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims	
x \$10/claim	
Total due BLM \$	10,02

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2017 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of ANA PAL in the State of ANA

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exa	Rg mple: 131	Sec N 5E 14		County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co. Recording Date
	Old Napper's Mine	122N	1205	30	Salt River	2017-0004921	1-3D-2017 12:41:40 PM
			5ec 30 W 1429)			
						PHOENI	
						× N G	
(Continued on page 2)	#	39	1060	52		ARIZON	1

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Performed I full day's work on claim. Picked up trash, metal detected, run material	# 100,2	7-14-2017
collected on claim.		

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print) P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL. 34973 lev Ы S (SR.) P.O. Box 1146 OKeechobee, FL, 34973

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Shirley A. Wildes	P.O BOX 1146 OKeenhopee FL. 34973
Tabitha trent	PO BOX 1146 OKeechopee FL. 34973
Shelley, J. Wildes	PO BOX 1146 OKeenhober FL, 34973
Jamie M. Wildes	PO BOX 1146 OKererhober FL 34973
Donna M. Wildes	RO BOX 1146 OKeenhaber, FL 34973
Donaldw. Wildes Jr.	80 Box 1146 OKerchaber FL 34973
Pat Tyner	PO Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL 34973
Durwin Typer	PO Box 1146 @Keechober, FL 34973
E.	
5. The undersigned testifies that on	the date of, 2017, all monuments
required by law were erected upon t	he subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof we	ere in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained
	AR AR

(Form 3830-4, page 2)

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of FLORIDA foregoing statements are true and correct: that the

Signature of person responsible for above statement) Date: 7-31-17 Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Notary Block SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this 31st day of ______ 201 (Signature of Affiant)

INSTRUCTIONS

INDA M. BALLINGER MY COMMISSION # GG84208 EXPIRES: May 18, 2021

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) 1. under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state 2.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5.
- The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The 6. mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly 7. erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or 8. another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with his or any other affidavit

My Commission Expires:

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.231(b) and (c).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

Form 3830-4 / (January 2017)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:
NAME: Shirley A. Wildes
ADDRESS: P.D. BOK 1146
CITY, STATE, ZIP: OKee Chobee, FL. 34973

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims	1
x \$10/claim	AA
Total due BLM \$	10,00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2017 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of , in the State of Arizona

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exa	Rg Sec mple: 13N 5E 14	Mer MDM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co. Recording Date
MC++2899422	Magic Gold #5	4N	12W SEY		2017-00031	11:29 AM 1-4-2017
			4	-		
					PHOENIX.	8
					AUG 2	AREC
					AR	
					ZON	
Continued on page 2)		#	39/10/25	53		

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Performed I day's work on claim mining		
MATERIAL, metal detecting picked uptrash	\$100,92	7-18-2017
and bottles. Worked material and checked		
out rock specimens		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

ame (please print Current Mailing Address (please print) BOX 1146 OREECHOBER. SR.)

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Shirley Wildes	P.D. Box 1146 O Keechober, FL, 3/973
Donald W. Wildes SR.	P.O. Box 1146 OKeechobee, FL 34973
5. The undersigned testifies that on th	

required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the

Notary Block
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.
(Signature of person responsible for above statement) Date: 7/31/17
foregoing statements are true and correct:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this 3/67 day of Tuly	
By: Quide M. Galhy	20_17
Title: Not any	
My Commission Expires:	

INSTRUCTIONS

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) 1. under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the plaimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of the affidavit or 8. another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit 9.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.231(b) and (c).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3966253

Transaction #: 4076132 Date of Transaction: 08/30/2017

CUSTOMER:

SHIRLEY WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00		POL 2017/4 WAV	- n/a -	40.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$40.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION				
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/25/2017	
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/29/2017	
	CHECK NO:	1479			
		WILDES, SHIRLEY A PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US			
2	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/25/2017	
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/29/2017	
	CHECK NO:	1488			
		WILDES, SHIRLEY A PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US			
3	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/25/2017	
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/29/2017	
	CHECK NO:	1489			
	NAME:	WILDES, SHIRLEY A PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US			

4	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/25/2017
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/29/2017
	CHECK NO:	1491		
	NAME: WILDES, SHIRLEY A			
		PO BOX 1146		
		OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 DEPAR DIT OF THE NEW	A	. /	
Form 3830-2 DEPARIMENT OF THE INT (January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAC	FERIOR 60	MAN	
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CE		FORM	APPROVED
The second	RTIFICATION	OMB N	0. 1004-0114
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON	PAGE 2	Expires: J	anuary 31, 2020
1. This small miner waiver is flad G at		Amc 3979	167
 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining cla of America on September 1, <u>2017</u> The undersigned have performed the assessment of the sector of the se	September 1, 2017 and end	ling on September 1, 2018	
3. The undersigned have performed the	, min, or tunner sites locate	d and maintained on Federal lands i	in the United States
 The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Builty The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be assessed. 	v for each mining claim listed pr	ior to filing this waiver and underst	and that by filing this form
a notice of intent to hold registing the discussion work obligation has	s not yet come due under 30 11 s	C 28 (foodlands sound on to mowing	the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that will and the	ne December 30th following the	filing of this wainer	t assessment year only),
Intelle to hold for these store is and it is a	a on this warver and be warved	trong poster and Cit	fee, and that a notice of
document with the BI M may result in a C	.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001 th	filing or recording of the	
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from pays	on term not to exceed five years,	or both.	ious, or fraudulent
CLAIM OR SITE NAME		requested are:	
		BLM RECORDATION SE	RIAL NUMBER
1. Uld Napper's Mine	Anc -	#397967	THE ROWIDER
3.		121101	
4.			
5.			
6.			2
7.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D
8.		T	3
9.		<u> </u>	
		6	
10.	NTEREN	~ N	5m
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	ACYS	AR	TKE
NW citecic	SEP 13 2011	NO CO	T T
Shirley A-Willes B		ON CO	
	P Druge	Q DILOF.	řň.
P.D. BOX 1146		(Owner's Signature)	
1146	Okeeph	Dee FL.	34973
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)		
HAT Tobit Tob		(State)	(Zip Code)
so labithe went	Soluth		
P.O. BDX (IVI)		(Oursel's Gi	
	Okeechope	(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)		e H.	34973
STW) CI II YUSII	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
200 Shelley Dildes	S. Olm.	$\left \right\rangle \left \right\rangle \left \right\rangle \left \right\rangle \left \right\rangle$	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	mill	Jullo	
PO, BOX 1146	Okeechop	(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)		ee <u>FL.</u>	34973
- James Land	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
sa Juinte Willes	annu	[[a A da	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	- Addille	Milles	
P.D. BOX 1146	Okoonlast	(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	Okeechob.	e A.	34973
ontinued on page 2)	(City)	(State)	(Zin Code)

NW CHECK Donna Wills (Owner's Name - Please Print) P.O - BOX 1146 (Owner's Mailing Address)	OKeechobee FL, 34973 (City) (State) (Zin Code)
White Denabla Carbanta (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Signature) (City) <u>FL</u> <u>34973</u> (Zip Code)
Ver Typer (Owner's Name - Please Print) [8387 Huly 98 D. (Owner's Mailing Address)	OKEECHODEE (Owner's Signature) OKEECHODEE <u>JL</u> <u>34972</u> (City) (State) (Zip Code)
10387 Lucy 90 porth (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address)	Durin Jyper (Owner's Signature) Offeethologe (City) (State) (Diffeethologe (City) (State)

it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of
- agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are
- recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.) 8.
- For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTLAIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING September 21, 2017

	September 21, 2017				
	AZ	CA	NM	OR	National
Cust	CLAIMAN	CLAIMÀN	CLAIMAN	CLAIMAN	Total
TRENT TABITHA A 2605 SW 3RD AVE OKEECHOBEE, FL 34974-5845	3	2			5
WILDES DONALD JR PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE, FL 34973-1146	3			1	4
WILDES DONNA PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE, FL 34973-1146	3		1		4
WILDES DONNA M PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE, FL 34973-1146		2			2
WILDES JAMIE M PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE, FL 34973-1146	3	2			5
WILDES SHELLEY PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE, FL 34973-1146	3		1	1	5
WILDES SHELLEY J PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE, FL 34973-1146		2			2
WILDES SHIRLEY ANN PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE, FL 34973-1146	5	2			7

UNHED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING September 21, 2017

	AZ	CA	National
Cust	CLAIMA	CLAIMAN	Total
TYNER DURWIN 18387 US HIGHWAY 98 N OKEECHOBEE, FL 34972-3904		· 1	2
TYNER PAT 18387 US HIGHWAY 98 N OKEECHOBEE, FL 34972-3904		1	2

TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 522 MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016
	397967
 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2015 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites of America on September 1, The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim 1 the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Managemer 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th follow The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th followi The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1 document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance 	s located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States isted prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, nt (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), ing the filing of this waiver. waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of ing the filing of this waiver. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent
CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Old Nappers Mine	AMC# 397967
3.	
4.	
5.	X 2 STE
6.	> - <
7.	R D OF
8.	
9.	> 5 11

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

Shirley A. Wildes (Owner's Name - Please Print) P.O. BOX 1146 (Owner's Mailing Address)	OReechobee FL 34973 (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
2605 SW 3rd Ave (Owner's Mailing Address)	OKeechobee FL 34974 (City) (State) (Zip Code)
5 Shelley Wildes Owner's Name - Please Print)	Shilly Wilde
P.O. Box 1146 (Owner's Mailing Address)	OKeechabee (City) (Owner's Signature) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
sin Jamie Wildes	Amie Illeldes
(Owner's Name - Please Print) TERE (Owner's Mailing Address) SEP 0 8 2016	(Owner's Signature) OReechobee <u>FL</u> <u>34973</u> (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)	

	\bigwedge
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
P.D. Box 1146 (Owner's Mailing Address)	OKeechobee FL 34973 (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print) P. P. P. A. 1146	(Owner's Signature) (Okepenhabee FL, 34973
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print) 18387 hwy 9817 (Owner's Mailing Address)	$ \begin{array}{c} (Owner's Signature) \\ \hline OKaa + Oba \\ (City) \end{array} \qquad \begin{array}{c} \overbrace{Okaa + Oba \\ (City) \end{array} \qquad \begin{array}{c} \overbrace{Okaa + Oba \\ (State) \end{array} \qquad \begin{array}{c} \overbrace{Okaa + Oba \\ (Zip Code) \end{array} $
Durwin Jyner (Owner's Name - Please Print) 18387 from 98 M	Durwin Jyner (Owner's Signature) Okeechabee J1 39972
(Owner's Mailing Address) 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person know false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any mat	(City) (State) (Zip Code) wingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States an

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites magalso be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

ŝ	6
D.	ARIZON
29	
NG	ENIX,
2016	DHG
	AUG 29 P

P

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY



RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2015 AUG 29 P 2:55 PHOENIX. ARIZONA

When Recorded Mail to:

Name: <u>Shirley or Donald Wildes</u>(SR) Address: <u>PO Box 1146</u> Cit<u>wReechobee</u> State FL. Zip Code: <u>34973</u>

Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work

Document Title

Form 3830-4 (October 2013) UNITED STATES DEPARTME OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:
NAME: Shirley or Donald W. Wildes (SR.) ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1146
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1146
CITY, STATE, ZIP: OKeenhobee, FL. 34973

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims	
x \$10/claim	20
Total due BLM \$	10

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, <u>2016</u> for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of <u>Vavapa1</u>, in the State of <u>Arizona</u>.

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Rg Sec Example: 13N 5E 14	Mer MDM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Date
397967	Old Nappers Mine	122N /W 30	SALT	2015-6053480	11-9-15 10:28:11 AN
		(5 1/4 0F) (5ec 30)			
		51429			
				pH(
				PHOENIX	20
				0	ECEI
				ARIZONA	VED
				0NA 2: 5	1

RECEIPT # 3646883

BI I Z STATE OFFICE

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geophemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Worked I full day at claim picking 4p	\$ 100.00	Sat 8-13-201
material on claim.		

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Shirley A.Wildes Donald W.Wildes (SR.)	Current Mailing Address (please print) <u>PO BOX 1146 OFEPHDDee FL. 3497</u> <u>PO BOX 1146 OFEPHDDEE FL. 3497</u>	33

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Current Mailing Address (please print) Name (please print) , all monuments ð 5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of 20**1** b

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of <u>were</u>, <u>built</u>, <u>built</u>, <u>built</u>, <u>built</u>, <u>the</u> monument of the required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

			14 - C	a at the second second								- ^	^	
I harahy	antifu	und on		- f	-	.1		~		-		Flore	~ //.	
T HELEDY	Certify	under	penalty	of perfurv	under	the	laws	of.	the	State	of	-+1/0 /	Nr.	that
~ · ·			1 2				100110	O1	uno	State	O1	SILOU	DG.	unat
Toregoing	o statem	ents are	true and	l correct:										
	5 Diatom	onto are	v u uc anc											

Date: 8-25-16

of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block VORN TO before me, this C dav of Bv: (Signature of Affiant) Title HOENIX, ARIZON My Commission Expires: COMMISSION # FF000661 EXPIRES: May 18, 2017 INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

the

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.

PHOENIX. ARIZON C E (Form 3830-4, page 4)



WEST PALM BCH FL 334

26 MUS 2005 PH 4 1

Pio Box 1146 Kelchobel, Ilorida 3/1973

P 2:56

ZOIL AUG 29

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

Arizona Bureau of Land Management One north Central Quenue Revenix, arizona 85004-2203

85004-442700

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Receipt

V OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

No:

3646883

Transaction #: 3750867 **Date of Transaction:** 08/30/2016

CUSTOMER:

SHIRLEY WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC397967/\$10.00	WAIVER 2017 - 1 / POL 2016 - 1	- n/a -	10.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$10.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/26/2016			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/29/2016			
	CHECK NO:						
	NAME: WILDES, SHIRLEY A PO BOX 1146						
	OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



Form 3830-2 (October 2013)	U ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFIC		3977967 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114
de x	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2	2	Expires: October 31, 2016
 The undersigned an of America on Septo The undersigned ha the undersigned mu The undersigned un a notice of intent to The undersigned un intent to hold for the The undersigned un document with the l 	tiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on Septemb d all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mi mber 1, <u>2015</u> . <u>Sec</u> we performed the assessment work required by law for each st file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of L derstand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the Decen derstand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on thi ese sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the Decen derstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term to mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of	II, or tunnel sites located and main h mining claim listed prior to fili- cand Management (BLM) by the come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (finder 30th following the filing of s waiver and be waived from pay- ther 30th following the filing of the and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing of not to exceed five years, or both.	ntained on Federal lands in the United States ng this waiver and understand that by filing this f December 30th following the filing of this waive or those claims in their first assessment year only this waiver. ment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice o his waiver. r recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BI	LM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Old Na	ppers Mine	AMC	# 397967
2.			
3.			P 1
4.			H J K
5.			EN UG RE
5.			X, 31
7.			ARI D TYE
3.			
9.			0 IIC
10.			
Shirley PO Box Tabit	A. Wildes (Owner's Name - Please Print) H_{46} (Owner's Mailing Address) M_{47} (Owner's Name - Please Print) W_{312} (Owner's Mailing Address)	OKeechobe (City) Dalythe Oteetho (City)	$\frac{(Owner's Signature)}{(Owner's Signature)} = \frac{FL}{(State)} = \frac{34973}{(Zip Code)}$ $\frac{22}{(Owner's Signature)}$ $\frac{2497}{(State)} = \frac{3497}{(Zip Code)}$
" Shel			(State) (Zip Code)
PO Boy	(Orher's Name - Please Print)	ORGE CHO B	(Owner's Signature)
Jan	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
	IN IN NICO	faill	(Owner's Signature)

\$

			× _•
prio Donna Wildes	05		
POBOX (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address)	(Owner's Sig OKPECIO DEC (City)	(State)	34973 (Zip Code)
PWW Dona W Wilder Je (Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Sig	nature)	2
PD Dop III (Owner's Mailing Address)	Okeechobee (City)	FL (State)	<u>3 (27)</u> (Zip Code)
PAT Pat Type (Owner's Name - Please Print)	Ret Ripper (Owner's Sign	nature)	
18387 huy 98 f). (Owner's Mailing Address)	OKeethobee (City)	<u>)</u> (State)	<u>34972</u> (Zip Code)
OT Durwin June Durwin Tyner OT (Owner's Name - Please Print)	Hurwin Jyner (Owner's Sign	nature)	
18387 HWY9BN (Owner's Mailing Address)	OKeechobee (City)	(State)	34972 (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

0001	micenic 10	nord ror th
	G	
><	w	30
min 1		1210
ARIZ	σ	THE
NO	÷	
D	0	0
		1.11

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

orm 3830-4 UNITED STATES Detober 2013) DEPARTMEN THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT		FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016
AFFID	AVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK	397 9 67
WHEN RECOR	DED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:	
	DED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:	
NAME: Sh		
name: <u>Sh</u> address: <u>Po</u>		

No. of Claims	
x \$10/claim	
Total due BLM $ \int 0^{-1} dt = 10^{-1}$	

RECEIPT # 3

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, <u>2015</u> for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of <u>Value</u>, in the State of <u>Arizona</u>.

	DIMO			Тр	Rg	Sec	Mer	County Rec			
	BLM Serial No.	Name of Clai	im	Exa	mple: 131	N 5E 14 N		Book and F	age No.	Date	
e.	397967	Old Napper's	Mine	IZZN	IW	.30	SALT River	2014-003	39661	9/2/14 12:06:04 P.	m
		11			15	4 of		PHO	2015	2	
					5	ec 30)	/	OE	5 AUG	• • •	
								Х,	ω ω	10 00	
								ARIZ	σ	VE	
					2	v		NNO.	t:		
									-		
			,								
						¥.					

ERE EP 0 2 2015

(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Filled in holes, worked material, metal detected, all day at claim doing maintenance.	\$ 100,00	(15/2015- (Monday)

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print) PO BOX 1146 OKERCHODER, FL 34973
Donald W Wildes(SR)	PO BOX 1146 OKeechobee, FL 34973
Name and mailing address of each per	son who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Current Mailing Address (please print) –
PO BOX 1146 OReechobee, FL 34973
PD Box 1146 OKEECHODER FL 34973
PO Box 1146 OReechobee, FL. 34973
PO BOY 1146 OKERCHODER, FLI 34973
PO Box 1146 OKeechobee, FL. 34973
PO BOX 1146 OKEechobee, EL. 34973
18387 huy 98 N, Okeechober, 21 34972
18387 Huy 9817, OKEECHOLEE JI 34972

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of <u>funce 15th</u>, 20<u>15</u>, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of <u>Flow</u> foregoing statements are true and correct: <u>Markey Malaks</u> (Signature of person responsible for above statement) Date: <u>S24/5</u>	rida that the
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to r agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any magency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any magency of the United States any false, fictility of the United States and the statement of the statement of the United States and the statement of the statement	atter within its jurisdiction.
Notary Block	
Notary Block SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this day of August By:	2015 BLM AFECEIVED 2015 AUG 31 P 4:01

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.

2015 AUG 31 P 4:0 HOEWIX, ARIZONA

Shirley A. Wildes Donald W. Wildes P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL 34973-1146

WEST PALM BCH FL 334



28 ALKS 2015 PM 3 L

RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

2015 AUG 31 P 3:59

Old Napper's Mine Amett 397967

PHOENIX. ARIZONA One north Central Que. Proenix, arizona 85004-2203

85004442700

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3383777

Transaction #: 3482099 **Date of Transaction:** 09/01/2015

CUSTOMER:

SHIRLEY WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	,	WAIVER - 1 2016 / POL - 1 2015	- n/a -	10.00
	TOTAL: \$				

PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/28/2015			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/31/2015			
	CHECK NO:	3256					
		WILDES, SHIRLEY A PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US					

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



• 3			Amc 39
Form 3830-2 (November 2010)	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMI MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTI		FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: August 31, 2013
· · · ·	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAG	E 2	
 The undersigned a of America on Sep The undersigned h the undersigned m The undersigned u a notice of intent t The undersigned u intent to hold for t The undersigned u with the 	vaiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on Sept nd all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, tember 1, <u>2014</u> . ave performed the assessment work required by law for ust file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau inderstand that if the assessment work obligation has not to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the De inderstand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed or hese sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the De inderstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1 BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison te	, mill, or tunnel sites located and maint each mining claim listed prior to filing of Land Management (BLM) by the D yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for ecember 30th following the filing of th 1 this waiver and be waived from paym cember 30th following the filing of thi 212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or tr rm not to exceed five years, or both.	ained on Federal lands in the United States this waiver and understand that by filing this fa ecember 30th following the filing of this waiver those claims in their first assessment year only, is waiver. ent of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of s waiver. ecording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent
7. The mining claims	, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from paymen	t of the maintenance fees is requested a	
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM	A RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
$\frac{1.0}{d}$	MAPPERS Mine	April	# 39/96/
2.			
3. 4.	C7 -		
4. 5.			
<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
8. 7.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7. 8.		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	EN EP ZEE
8. 9.			N N NO
10.	w c		
	SW/1		N D D
56000000000000000000000000000000000000	hts) of the above mining claims and sites are: (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address)	OKeechof (City)	(Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature) (State) (Zip Code)
V Tol	the Trint	D.P. VI	che t
× POF	(Owner's Name - Please Print) DX / F + G	OKeecho	(Owner's Signature) bee FC 349 (State) (State) (State)
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
» Shel	(Owner's Name + Please Print)	Shilles	(Owner's Signature)
× RO BD	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) 3/9/3 (State) (Zip Code)
MW Stan	ie Wida	Clamiel	Ulla
x <u>P.8.</u> x	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	WREECHODE	$\underbrace{(\text{Owner's Signature})}_{\text{(State)}} \underbrace{\underbrace{J}}_{\text{(Zip Code)}}$
(Continued on page 2)	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)

Sec. 1822 - Sec.	7	
PMW × DONMA Wildes (Owner's Name - Please Print) × PO BOK 1146 (Owner's Mailing Address)	ORECHORE (Owner's Signature) ORECHORE (City) (Stat	======================================
WHY & Danald while (Jr) (Owner's Name - Please Print) × P.6. Box 1146 (Owner's Mailing Address)	(Owner's Signature) Oleochoble (City) (Stat	5/273 (Zip Code)
PAT X Tall Jyner (Owner's Name - Please Print) 18387 Hwy 98 Di Durwiłyk (Owner's Mailing Address)	(Owner's Signature) OKERCHOPER (City) (State	= <u>34972</u> (Zip Code)
Durwin Typer (Owner's Name - Please Print) 18387 HWY 98 N Owner's Mailing Address)	Durun Tynero (Owner & Signature) OKSECDODER (City)	
 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person know false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matt INS 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning a 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the beginning o	ter within its jurisdiction.	Patt 3830).

- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

397967

When Recorded Return Document to:
Shirley Wildes
P.O. BOX 1146
OKEECHOBEE FL.
34973
Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephons: (863) 763 4400
E-mail address:

4

,

.

Simo Chielout A Milides	BLM Dete Stamp	PHOENIX	2014 SEP	BLM AZ
Manglishan Diapolishan		, ARI	-2 1	STATE
City OKC CLODE County OKC CLODE County ACCOUNT CONTROL OF COUNTY OF CLODE COUN	ct to the prov	isions and	i penalt	ies of 18

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		_ (optional) Mining District; _	Yavapar	County,	Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	397967	OLD Napper's Mine		122N	IW	30
2		540	FSKy of Sec. 3	0 swh	1 DF	
3		Ser, 29 of Gil	FSKY OF Sec. 3 9 Soltriver Bas	etme	deria	h
4						
5						
6						

SEP 0 9 2014

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

.

.

					BLM Date Stamp		PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2014 SEP -2 P 3: 37	RECEIVED BUM AZ STALE OFFICE	
7										
B				- 						
9										
10	ch									
9. Date	old mule sisizijojy	provements perform	d old #	etal de arbu	ter h	WORK D	San	eten	<u></u>	CC U
SUBS		VORN TO before m		ublic, this _	26	day of	Jug	20	1	
By: Notary	Shirley Public Pla	gy A. S	<u>des</u> <u>immon</u>	<u>s</u>			Notary My Com	Public, S m. Expir	SIMMONS State of Florida res Oct. 31, 2015 No. EE 124799	
Burea	mmission Expire u of Land Mana a State Office z.bim.gov	Ŷ	2015	No. of Cl Check No Receipt N For BLM	316: 10::3/2	Init.	\$10 - 1 (/~)	310.C	20	
			1 T						m: MCF108 red Jan. 2006	

1. . . .

41

Page 2 of 2

Shirley A. Wildes Donald W. Wildes P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL 34973-1146

WEST PALM BCH PL 334



28 AUG 2014 PM 4 1

Bureau of Card Management One Central North ave, Suite 800

RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE. 2014 SEP -2 P 3: 37

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

AMC. 397967 Attention: Rod Eibert

Phoenix, arizono

8200434414

Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200



No:

3121760

Transaction #: 3213617 Date of Transaction: 09/03/2014

CUSTOMER:

SHIRLEY WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC397967/\$10.00	MAINT FEE WAIVER (1) 2015 / POL (1) 2014	- n/a -	10.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL:	\$10.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/28/2014
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	09/02/2014
	CHECK NO:	3119		
	NAME:	WILDES, SHIRLEY A PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

ŕ		Amc 39796
	UNITED STATES Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR (November 2010) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: August 31, 2013
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2	2014
	 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2012 and e The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites loca of America on September 1, 2013 . The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BI 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 th a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the former with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five year. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five year. 	ted and maintained on Federal lands in the United States prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, .M) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. .S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), he filing of this waiver. ed from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of e filing of this waiver. the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent (s, or both.
	7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
	1. Old Nappers Mine	AMC# 397967 B
	3.	ARE NO ARE
	<u>4.</u> <u>5.</u>	X. L STE
	6. xt 6 H c	AR NE
	7.	ZOFT
	8.	N N C
	9.	IT Q
	10.	
Vol-	The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: Shirley A - Willes Shur (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address)	City) (State) (Zip Code)
. T.	Tabitha Ment (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) Okeel	the hert (Owner's Signature) Johee FL 34974
5W	(Owner's Mailing Address)	City) (State) (Zip Code)
	P. D. Box 146 Dilese	$\frac{(\text{Owner's Signature})}{(\text{ChOpse})} = \frac{1}{(\text{State})} = \frac{349723}{(\text{Zip Code})}$
mu	Or Box H40	(Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature)
-		City) (State) (Zip Code)
	(Continued on page 2) SEP 19 2013	

		\square	1
DMW	Donnik Wildes	INT	
	POBOX (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address)	Okee cho bee (City)	chature) <u>PU</u> <u>SUP</u> (State) (Zip Code)
PWW.	Dona U. W. W. W. Jr. Jr. (Owner's Name - Please Print)	Would be We (Owner's Si	gnature)
C	REBEV 1146 (Owner's Mailing Address)	<pre></pre> Keethobee (City)	$\frac{FL}{(\text{State})} = \frac{34913}{(\text{Zip Code})}$
PAT	Pot Typer (Owner's Name - Please Print)	Pat Tymer (Owner's Sig	gnature)
0	18387 Hay 78 N = (Owner's Mailing Address)	OKEECHO DEE (City)	(State) 34972 (Zip Code)
Durwit	Dullarie Liner (Owner's Name - Please Print)	Dyowin Tyner J (Owner's Sig	gnature)
	18387 Hwy 98N, Owner's Mailing Address)	OKEESHOLEE (City)	(State) 34972 (Zip Code)
	18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person know false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matt	vingly and willfully to make to any department or er within its jurisdiction.	r agency of the United States any

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



When Recorded Return Document to: Shikley A · Wildes P.O. Boy 1146 OKeechobee, FL, 34973 Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: (863) 447-080/ E-mail address:					
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK	<u></u>			- (1960)	
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>Yalva Pai</u> ss: 2. 1 (Name) <u>Shirley A</u> , <u>Wildes</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>14145 NE 26th Ave</u>	BLM Dæte Stamp		PHOENIX, ARIZON	2013 SEP -4 A	BLM AZ STATE
city OKeechobee county OKeechobee			IZON	ç	OFF
State F Zip <u>34778</u> being duly swom, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, sub U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictifious, or fraudulent statement correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). P.O. BOX III OKCENDED	iect to the ints with the irley e, E	A.	Dited States Dis and States Will 349	penalti s, are tr 1.e 7.3	rue and
5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims,	improven listed on l	ents we his docu	re made ument, a	e by an are situ	ated in the

٩,

L

• ,

.

		_ (optional) Mining District; _	Yavapa .	Couniy,	Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	397967	61d Napper's Mine	849a4 P443	12/2N	IW	30
2		41	12/10/2012 31,38:33 PM			-
3			2012-0070703			
4						
5						
6						



Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

				BLM Date Star		PHOENIX, ARIZONA	BLM AZ STATE OFFICE	
7	r ann							
								
B	1							
9	<	* • •						
Dated:	ted in red o	Signature:	a from ered ma Prisley	upar an tinial · a Stulle	ll day day day of	long.	Q Nete Dénus	
By:	Shirley	994 ×.				Notary Pu My Comm.	20 / SIMMONS blic, State of Fk Expires Oct. 31, sion No. EE 1247	orida 2015

. .



÷	AMC 393518
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
UNITED STATES Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR (November 2010) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN	NT A TAIL FORM APPROVED
	ICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: August 31, 2013
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE	2 2013 2014
 the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of I The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not ye a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the Decer 	nill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States ach mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, I Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. et come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), ember 30th following the filing of this waiver. this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of ember 30th following the filing of this waiver. 12 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent a not to exceed five years, or both.
	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
LAIM OR SITE NAME	AMA + 393518
2. NEW ENGLAND Gold	AMCH 395865
here England our	<u></u>
•	Maria Maria Maria Manazarta da Constante da Constante da Constante da Constante da Constante da Constante da Co
3.	
).	
0.	
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: Shipped Ac Woldes (owner's Name - Please Print) PLO, BOX 1146 (Owner's Mailing Address)	Cherles a Olledes (Owner's Signature) (City) (State) 3497= (City) (State) (Zip Code)
DAME (d 4) TI)ILES	Donald Til 15th dop
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
Q bG & ((Ab (Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) (ZapCode)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) (Sip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (Zip Code)
Continued on page 2)	SEP 19 2019

18 Tari and a state of the stat			
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's S	ignature)	
and the second	and the second		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
19-1			
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's S	ignature)	i salor y
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
i de la companya de l La companya de la comp			
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's S	gnature)	
şL			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Si	gnature)	a
and the second		1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



(Form 3830-2, page 2)

When Recorded Return Document to:						
Offerendoer, Elig73						
Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone (863) $447 - 080/$						
E-mail address:						
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK		ie R	ס־	20	<u>a</u>	
Volla Oni	SS : B	LM	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2013 ST	A	
1. State of Arizona, County of YOVOLDAL	E	lamp	ΝIX,	SEP -	RECI	
3. Reside at (Address) 14145 NE 26 4	Ave	unp	ARI	L A	ATE	
			NOZ	çç	OFF	
city OKeechobee count OKeech	obere		A	29	2	
State Zip 34972 being duly swom, depose an	d say that I am a c	itizen of the	United	d States	, more than	1
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in th U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or frau	idulent statements	with the Ur	ited St	ates, an	e true and	
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 ab	and beild. hove). Shir	ley A	Wi	196	5	
PD Box 1146 Okeechobee,	FL. 349	13-11	46			
5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s)	. The work and imp	provements	were n	nade by	and at the	he
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous g	Vapai			rizona.		
F						
Line NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA	NTY RECORDER (If available)	TW	P	RNG	SEC	
Line NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA		M		rng IW	zasu	
Line NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA No. 13935/8 Bannie Gulch Gold 12/1	(ff available) 0/2012 3,381	33PM 131	¥	1117	ZASU NEKA	ofth
Line NUMBER CLAM/SITE NAME DATA No. NUMBER CLAM/SITE NAME DATA 1 3935/8 Bonnie Gulch Gold 12/1 2 395865 New England Gold 2013	(ff available) 0/20/2 3:381 2-6076704	33PM 131	¥	IW		ofth ct.a
Line NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA No. NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA 1 3935/8 Bannie Gulch Gold 12/1 2 395865 New England Gold 2013 3 (New England) Big	(ff available) 0/20/2 3:381 2-6076704	33PM 131	¥	IW	RASU NEKA	ofth ct.2
Line NUMBER CLARM/SITE NAME DATA No. NUMBER CLARM/SITE NAME DATA 1 3935/8 Bonnie Gulch Gold 12/1 2 395865 New England Gold 2013 3 (New England) B49 4	(ff available) 0/20/2 3:381 2-6076704	33PM 131	¥	IW	RASU NEKA	ofth ct.2
Line NUMBER CLARM/SITE NAME DATA No. NUMBER CLARM/SITE NAME DATA 1 393518 Bannie Gulch Gold 19/1 2 395865 New England Gold 2013 3 (New England) B49 4 5	(ff available) 0/20/2 3:381 2-6076704	33PM 131	¥	IW	RASU NEKA	ofYh ct.2
Line NUMBER CLARM/SITE NAME DATA No. NUMBER CLARM/SITE NAME DATA 1 393518 Bannie Gulch Gold 12/1 2 395865 New England Gold 2012 3 (New England) B49 4 5 6	(ff available) 0/2012 3:38{ 2-6076704 24 P444	33PM 131	¥ ¥	1W 2W	REK2 NEK2 NWSE	of Yh ct. 2
Line NUMBER CLARM/SITE NAME DATA NO. NUMBER CLARM/SITE NAME DATA 1 3935/8 Bannie Gulch Gold 12/1 2 395865 New England Gold 2013 3 (New England) B49 4 5 6 FNTER	(If available) 0/2012 3:38 [2-6076704 24 P444	33PM 131	¥ ¥	IW QW	REK2 NEK2 NWSE	ofth ct.3
Line NUMBER CLARM/SITE NAME DATA No. NUMBER CLARM/SITE NAME DATA 1 393518 Bannie Gulch Gold 12/1 2 395865 New England Gold 2012 3 (New England) B49 4 5 6	(If available) 0/2012 3:38 [2-6076704 24 P444	33PM 131	¥ ¥	IW QW	225U NE 22 NW Se 108 2006	ofth ct.5

۶.

έ,

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

					BLM Date Stamp		PHOENIX, AR	2013 SEP -4	BLM AZ STAT
	to and	a consider a Ma					ZONA	h	
7	<u></u>						2	29	0
B	1	· · ·							<u>[]]</u>
9									
10	, ço								
That th	e work and i	mprovements per Putup 9	formed were:	110100	RKed	mate	rial	4 4	EVIS
y: otary Pu	Shirle	994 Å.		ons		day of	Notary P My Comm Commis	20 / ² GY L. SII ublic, St . Expires ssion No	20 au S D F 3 MMONS ate of Florida s Oct. 31, 2015 b. EE 124799 20
UBSCR	<u>Shirle</u> iblic <u>P</u> ission Expir f Land Man State Office	SWORN TO befor y (Wild GGG X. es 10-31	les Limne	ONS No. of Cl Check No	29 29 aims: aims: b:: <u>296</u> lo:: <u>28</u> 7	day of	PEG Notary P My Comm	20 / ² GY L. SII ublic, St . Expires ssion No	MMONS ate of Florida s Oct. 31, 2015

.;

4

.



30 ALXG 2013 PH 7 L

Bing breatra One Central are strend of Prosney, arizona 85004.442700 BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

85004442700

rles teledos

NO 1146 Thomas Je. 34973-1146

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2875739

Transaction #: 2961803 **Date of Transaction:** 09/05/2013

CUSTOMER:

SHIRLEY WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	,	MAINT FEE WAIVER (3) 2014 / POL (3) 2013	- n/a -	30.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	L:	\$30.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	30.00	POSTMARKED:	08/30/2013
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	09/04/2013
	CHECK NO:	2963		
	NAME:	WILDES, SHIRLEY A PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

	UNITED STATES Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO (November 2010) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIF	T	A	FORM APPRO OMB NO. 1004 Expires: August	-0114
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE	2		39	7961
	 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on Septem The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, in of America on September 1, 2012 The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each the undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not y a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the Deco The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on t intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the Deco The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 12 document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the set of the set. 	nill, or tunnel sites located at ach mining claim listed prior "Land Management (BLM) l et come due under 30 U.S.C ember 30th following the fili his waiver and be waived fit more 30th following the fili 12 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the fi 1 not to exceed five years, or	to filing this waive to filing this waive by the December 3 . 28 (for those clain ng of this waiver. om payment of the ng of this waiver. ling or recording c both.	ederal lands in the U er and understand tha 0th following the fili ns in their first assess maintenance fee, and	t by filing this form, ng of this waiver. sment year only), I that a notice of
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME		BLM RECOR	RDATION SERIAL	LNUMBER
	1. Old Nappers Mine	JA	HMC#	39796	
	2.			0	2
	3				7SEC
	5.			2	3 ^m
	6.			⇒ n	mmal
	7.			ZOF	90 7
-	8.		ana an	Z N	
	9.			0	ГП
-	10.				
	The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:			5 00	e la
SAW)	Shirley A. Wildes	Shu	les 2	<u>Lull</u>	s
	RO BOY LIVE (Owner's Mailing Address)	CROLLLO (City	hee	(State)	34973 (Zip Code)
TT	Tabitha Trent	Salist	herdo	Signature)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
U	(Owner's Namer-Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address)	OKeed (City	hobee	(State)	<u>34973</u> (Zip Code)
55W	Shelley J. Wildes (Owner's Name - Please Print)	Hu	(Ovmer's	Signature)	les
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	OBEE	(State)	(Zip Code)
JMW	Jamie m. Wildes	A	MUE A	Lille	
	P.O. HOwner's Name - Please Print)	OKelch (City)	obee	(State)	3/913 (Zip Code)
	(Owner's Mailing Address) (Continued on page 2)	(City)		(otato)	(Sh cont

· ·

RE 9.18.12 ENTERED IN COMPUTER .

Nº 250

. V., •

	\bigcap
(PMW) Ponna Wilds (Owner's Name - Please Print) POBGYO 1146 (Owner's Mailing Address)	(Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature) <u>(City)</u> (State) <u>34973</u> (Zip Code)
PWW Donald W Wildes Tr (Owner's Name - Please Print) P. D. BOX 1146 (Owner's Mailing Address)	(Owner's Signature) Oleephopee (City) (State) (City) (City) (State) (City)
(PAT) PAT PY NEC 18387 (Owner's Name - Please Print) 18387 HWY B M (Owner's Mailing Address)	(Owner's Signature) ORelchofee (City) (State) 34972 (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name-Please Print) 18387 Sury 98 No (Owner's Mailing Address)	Owner's Signature) OKOLOLOLO (City) (State) (State) (City) (State)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



When Recorded Return Documentio:
Shirley H-Wildes
PO BOX 1146
OReechobee, FL.
<u> </u>
Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: (863) 447-080/
E-mail address:

ĩ

2

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK	[1012	I
1. State of Arizona, County of Yava pai ss:	BLM	OF E	NUG 2	RECE
2.1 (Name) ShiRley A. Wildes	Dete Stamp	(, ARI		ATE
3. Reside at (Address) 14145 NE 26° AUP ,		1071	н Ц	OFFIC
city OKeechober county OKeechober		متر	29	ICE

2 Zipク Staf being duly swom, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief(ØS L 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). Þ

Ω 0 n

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

			(optional) Mining District; _	Yavapai	County	Arizona.		
	Line No	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC	
-	1	397967	Old Napper's Min	0 B:4838 P:52	125N	IW	30	
	2		L I	(10/6/11 10:53 AM)				
	3	South	1/2 of the SK4	of Sec. 30 SI	WH4 of	Thes	5W/4	
and the second se	4	of Sei	7,29 of Gi	la Salt River	Base	Emer	dian	(AZ-)
- the second	5							
	6							

Form: MCF108 ENTERED IN CONPUE

RE 9.18.12

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WOR	₹K – page 2		BLM AZ
	BLM Date Stamp	IIX. ARIZOWA	ECEIVED STATE OFFICE
7	··		
8 9 10			
6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noor September 1, 20 12 at least \$du upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, no 7. That the following persons were employed to perfi	ous group of claims for the ot including the location wor	benefit of all, wholly or k.	partly outside of
Sone ley Donald Willow & Sher B. That the work and improvements performed were Arom Path mark to cela	Le Dille on	links and sign agai	L worked i. Alldayat
9. Dated:7-70-012 Signature:	ary Public, this 20 ⁺⁺	day of July	20 12
By Shirley H. Wilacs	nors	Notary Pub My Comm. E	/ L. SIMMONS Hic, State of Florida Expires Oct. 31, 2015 ion No. EE 124799
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office	No. of Claims: 1 Check No.: 283 Receipt No.: 4 For BLM Use Only	$\frac{x \$10 = \$}{43177}$	10.00 A
		Ĩ	Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006

1

t

Revised	Jan.	2006
Р	age	2 of 2

,

Ł

1

Shirley Q. Wildes R. O. Box 1146 OReechoelee, Jl. 34973 BLMAZ STATE OFFICE 2012 AUG 27 P 4: 28 BLM of Orizona One north Central Que. Switt 800 Persenix, arezona (Rod Eibert) II.I.B.5.DO.41+14.143.71....I. 8500484427

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2643172

Transaction #: 2723871 Date of Transaction: 08/28/2012

CUSTOMER:

SHIRLEY WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED	MAINT FEE WAIVER (1) 2013 / POL (1) 2012	- n/a -	10.00
			ТОТА	L:	\$10.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/27/2012
	CHECK NO:	2820		
		WILDES, SHIRLEY PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

	UNITED STATES			(405)
Form 3830-2	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4	
(September 2010)	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	() both		ORM APPROVED AB NO. 1004-0114
	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICA	ATION (1)		res: August 31, 2013
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2		a balance with the second strategy and the second	397967
 The undersigned a United States of A The undersigned h filing this form, ar The undersigned u assessment year or The undersigned u that a notice of int The undersigned u that a ductor of int 	waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claimerica on September 1, 3011 . have performed the assessment work required by law an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the inderstand that if the assessment work obligation has nly), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by anderstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S. ent with the Bureau of Land Management may result s, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payr.	for each mining claim liste he December 30th followin not yet come due under 30 must be recorded by the De d upon this waiver and be y by the December 30th immed C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 100 in a fine of up to \$250,000	ated and maintaine d prior to filing this g the filing of this v U.S.C. 28 (for thos ecember 30th follow vaived from payme ediately following to 1, the filing or record , a prison term not to	d on Federal lands in the waiver and understand th vaiver. e claims in their first ving the filing of this waiv nt of the maintenance fee, he filing of this waiver. rding of a false, fictitious,
7. The mining claims	CLAIM OR SITE NAME		BLM RECORDATI	ON SERIAL NUMBER
1.00 No.	OPPRS Mine	1 An	10 # 397	967 Javaparcou
2.				2
3.	(suteroi Z.z'merce)			
4.				
5. – (d. (d.	et2) (vil)			A RE
5			۱ ×	s He
7.	apitalization in antiparatic management and	and the second sec	2	
8.				90
9. Person da Alagania	s to bruil a better the second to be set of a participant gro	ee di oggitte Alfredes Bard		
1 0.	reactive and the second of them as a part to a reaction	Construction of the Construction	all in solar other day	- m
The owner(s) (claiman	nts) of the above mining claims and sites are:	Anilo.	be lila	les
91111194	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	Jong	(Owner's Signat	ure)
\sim (of the first of the and the subsection as	other of the open the	and a match of h	
30 Box				
20 BOK	(Street or P.O. Box)			
20 BOX OKEECHON (City)	$\frac{bel}{(\text{State})} \xrightarrow{349}{(\text{Zip Code})}$	$\bigcap l = i D$		en alle controlle die meile lie Controlle einstellen
20 BOX OKEECHON (City) Tabitha	bee <u>FL. 34973</u>	Zalisther	Lest	en alle en mare de medicae Internet siden Internet side prove Internet side prove
Tabitha	bee <u>FL. 34973</u>	Zalistha	Owner's Signat	ure)
Tabitha	bel <u>H.</u> 34973 (State) (Zip Code) Thent Owner's Name - Please Print) 1146	Zalistha	(Owner's Signat	ure)
Tabitha	bee <u>H.</u> <u>37973</u> (State) (Zip Code) TVent	Zalitha	(Owner's Signat	ure)
Tabitha	bel <u>H.</u> 34973 (State) (Zip Code) Thent Owner's Name - Please Print) 1146	Zalitha Roll	(Owner's Signat	ure)
Tabitha	bee <u>H</u> . <u>37973</u> (State) (Zip Code) <u>TVent</u> Owner's Name - Please Print) <u>1146</u> (Street or P.O. Box) bee <u>f</u> L 34973	Zalitha Roll	Cowner's Signat	ure)
Tabitha Po Bux Okrecho (City) Shelle	bee \underline{H}_{i} $\underline{34933}_{(State)}$ $(Zip Code)$ \overline{TVent} Owner's Name - Please Print) $\underline{H46}_{(Street or P.O. Box)}$ \underline{bcc} \underline{fL} $\underline{34973}_{(State)}$ $\underline{5400}$ $\underline{6000}$ $\underline{776an}$ $\underline{W1}$ $\underline{6900}$ $\underline{9700}$ $\underline{6000}$ $\underline{9700}$ $\underline{9000}$ $\underline{10000}$	Palitha Shell	(Owner's Signat	Qo
Tabitha Po Bux Okrecho (City) Shelle	bee <u>H</u> . <u>34973</u> (State) (Zip Code) TVent Owner's Name - Please Print) <u>1146</u> (Street or P.O. Box) <u>bee <u>f</u>L <u>34973</u> (State) (Zip Code) <u>24 Jean W</u>] des</u>	Zalitha Shill	(Owner's Signat	Qo

Jamie M. Wildes (Owner's Name - Please Print) POD Wildes (Owner's Name - Please Print) POBOX 1146 (Owner's Name - Please Print) POBOX 1146 (Owner's Name - Please Print) POBOX 1146 (Street or P.O. Box) (Owner's Name - Please Print)			1
(more r	JAMES NELT Pu	je cont	⁻ d ₂)
Jamie M. Wildes	Jamie M.	<u>Ulldes</u> Signature)	iiceloiei
RO, BOX MYL (Street or P.O. Box)	Okecholie (City)	(State)	34973 (Zip Code)
	CKeechopee	<u>Sig</u> nature) H	34973
(Street or P.O. Box)	Nam Nr	(State)	(Zip Code)
PO BOX 114/2	(Owner's Offercliable (City)	Signature)	<u>3/973</u> (Zip Code)
		Signature)	
			(Zip Code)
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 201 you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites i required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



• •	1.100	
cont	0)	
Cym,	1	

. .

(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)			
3	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	's Signature)	
(\$387 Huy 98 N (Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	OKEECHOBEE	-71	34972
Patricia TYNER	lot in	s Signature)	
18387 No. 98N (Street or P.O. Box)	OKEECHOBEE, Fl (City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
DURWIN R TYNER (Owner's Name Please Print)		s Signature)	34977

INSTRUCTIONS

- This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (1.
- The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 2.
- All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for 3. 4.
- which the waiver is sought. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of 5. agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. 6.
- This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 201 7.
- you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.) For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately 8.
- Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites i 9. required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

					*		
	Shi	Chobee	Document to: - Wildes 146 FL: 3497:3				
	Che Telephon E-mail ad	⊫: <u>[863)</u> ∠	is a change of address. <u>147-0801 (or.)</u> 86	3-763-4400			
				·			
	AFEIDAL		RMANCE OF ANNUAL W	ORK M	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
hysico	1. State o 2. I (Nam 3. Reside a I Codd r	of Arizona, Cou e) Ship a at (Address)	my of Valapa Never Wildes Mailing address 15 N.E. 26 BAU	P.O. BOX 1146-3	PHOENIX, ARIZONA BLM Date Stamp Stamp	11 AUG 24 A 8:01	RECEIVED 1 AZ STATE OFFICE
~ .	U.S.C. 10 correct a	301 pertaining ccording to the	being duly swom, de and that all of the facts set if to the filing of false, fictitiou best of my knowledge, info ddress (iff not shown in item 6 - 0 K eechol	s, or fraudulent statement	ct to the provision	is and pena	ames of 76
	5. That I expense	am personally of the owner(s	acquainted with the mining) of said claim(s). Said cont	claim(s). The work and in iguous group of claims, lis	provements wen sted on this docur	e made by nent, are s	and at the ituated in th
	. <u></u>		_ (optional) Mining District;	Yava pai	County,	, Arizona.	
	Line No.	AMC	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
	4	2019/17	ALL NODOROS Mine	(BOOK YPG) (10-	15010 22N	IW	30

·, ·, ·

.:

, **•**

2

3

4

5

6

South 1/2 of the 51/4 of Sect. 3D, 5.W. 4 of the 5W4 of Sect. 29 of Gila Salt Biver Base and Meridian-AZ.

 Form: MCF108

 Revised Jan. 2006

 Revised Jan. 2006

 Revised Jan. 2006

 Page 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

•	· · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		BLM Date Stamp		PHOENIX, ARIZONA	AUG 24	RECEIVED BLMAZSTATE OFFICE
	7							
	8							
	9							-
	10		·					
on Cla Pù	September 1, 20 μ upon said claim(s) is a contiguous group 7. That the following $\overline{DhiRley}$ 8. That the work and $\mu Metal C$ $\underline{UPSigne}$ 9. Dated: $8 - 19 - 10$	ar upon one or more of a config of claims for the benefit of all, persons were employed to p Wildes and d improvements performed we letected, check 5 Some One Sho 11 Signature: Shut o SWORN TO before me, a Ne e y A. Wildes	_dollars worth of w guous group of cla not including the l erform the work at DO NOLAL are: <u>PICKEO</u> Key Quar t up aga Uy a otary Public, this	vork and improvem a improvem D, D , D , D	rovements v enefit of all,	wholly or wholly or wholly or main: <u>MAIN</u> <u>MOU</u> <u>MS</u> (<u>ULS</u> Notary Pu <u>Peggy LS</u>	tence ed to 2 U de 20 U	e 7-18-010 DRUSH ay long Florida
	Notary Public		MMONS		A MARCENO	Fxoires 1(aission DD72 D /31 /2011	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
•	Bureau of Land M Arizona State Offic where az Jam Sov	anagement	No. of Cl Check No Receipt N For BLM	:: <u>∂48</u> 10.:: <u>∂4</u> 1	$\overline{}$	10= <u>\$/0</u> \$\overline{\beta}_{\overline{\beta}}), UU (F108

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

1

· • _ X

8-19-2011 To the BLM of Arizona, Please Return All original papers after Filing SO I can have all of the claims Recorded in the county Recorders office. thank you so much for your help. Sincerely) Claim or claims hive a silles AMC# 397967 Nurvey P.O. Box 114b Necholece, Il. 34973 Old Napper's Mine

1011 AUG 24 A 8:0

HOENIX, ARIZON/



7

United States Department of the Interior	•
Bureau of Land Management	
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING	
ONE N CENTRAL AVE	
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203	
Phone: 602-417-9200	

No:

2413900

Receipt

Transaction #: 2489259 Date of Transaction: 08/24/2011

CUSTOMER:

SHIRLEY WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC397967/\$10.00	MAINT WAIVER (1) 2012 / POL (1) 2011	- n/a -	10.00
			ТОТА	L:	\$10.00

	· · · · ·	PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/20/2011
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/24/2011
	CHECK NO:	2687		
		WILDES, SHIRLEY A PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US		

REMARKS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

AMC 397967

396

Д

Form 3830-2 (March 2007)

...

FAT

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

- 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2010 and ending at noon on September 1, 2011.
- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2010
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition **must** be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER 1. ρ 7 2. D 3. 5 11 4. 1 5. mm 6. 11 ∞ 7. w 0 8. 9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: pC 10 (Owner's Name - Please Print) **Owner's** Signature) (Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code) Pa W P 5 (Owner's Name - Please Print) Owner's Signature) (Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Continued on page 2) 9/13/2010 ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010

3830-2

				•
JMW	Jamie M. Wildesv	Aamie 1	n. Ille	lder
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's	Signature)	34973-1141
	(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
DMW	Donna M. Wildes V	Caul	n. leg	
	POBOX (146	(Owner's OKEECHOBEE	Signature)	34973
JJR	(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(DWUDPP	Donald Wildes Jr. V (Owner's Name - Please Print)	Hand 4	Signature)	Jr.
	PD.Bop 1146 (Street or P.O. Box)	OKeechobee (City)	(State)	<u>34973-11</u> 4
	(2) Other NAMES ON N (Owner's Name - Please Print)	lext Rige.	()()	
	(Owner's ivame - Frease Frint)	Uwner's .	Signature)	(over)
	(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

INSTRUCTIONS

- This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) **must** fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) **must** fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.

The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830.

PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USE: (1)Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. (4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or toreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land.

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i.

- 7. This form **must** be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1, 1999, you **must** qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 1999, in the proper BLM State Office).
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you **must** record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

N

NOTICE/BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 requires us to inform you that:

This information is being collected to allow the BLM to determine if you qualify for a waiver from the payment of \$100 per mining claim or site maintenance fee established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the implementing regulations at 43 CFR 3830. A response to this request is required in accordance with the statute to obtain your benefit.

BLM would like you to know that you do not have to respond to this, or any other, Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes (.33 hours) per response, including time to review instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding this burden estimate, or any other aspect of this form, to the U.S. Department of the Interior, Burcau of Land Management, (1004-0114) Burcau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St, NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

10

mm

D

	<u>^</u>			
DURWIN R TUNER	rhan	\$7		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	r's Signature)	J	
18387 Huggw	OKEFCLOBER	71	3197	
Okeenholin (Street of P/O. Box) 3 497	(City)	(State)	(Zip Cod	
OMeridadi (Street or P.O. Box) 3.49.7. PaTAicit Tywt=R (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Street or P.O. Box) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Please Print) (Owner's Please Print) (Owner's Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Please Please Print) (Owner's Please Pl	Ant I	1.100		
18387 Hearmoeline Charmoeline (Street P.O. Box) 3.492.7.2. PATAICIH (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Image: Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Image: Please Please Print) (Image: Please Please Print) (Image: Please	(Owner	(s/Signature)		
18387 Huy F&W ONeuroluu (Street or P.O. Box) 3.49.7.2 PATRICIA (Owner's Name - Please Print) 18387 Huy F (Owner's Name - Please Print) 18387 Huy F (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print)<	OREAL	الح.	3460	
(Street or, P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Cod	
	((3.2.0)	(Lip cou	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	's Signature)		
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Cod	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)			
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Cod	
	TRUCTIONS		<u></u>	
 28k of 11ttle 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830). The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial 	recorded, or the waiver cannot be waiver for the assessment year 2 1999, you must qualify for and 1999, in the proper BLM State Off 8. For all mining claims which req affidavit of labor on or before the	e Office where the min granted by the BLM. 000, which begins at 1 file for a waiver no la ice). uure assessment work, e December 30th imm	(Example: to obta noon on Septembe ter than Septembe , you must record	
 28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830). The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated 	 assessment year in the BLM State recorded, or the waiver cannot be waiver for the assessment year 2 1999, you must qualify for and 1999, in the proper BLM State Off 8. For all mining claims which req affidavit of labor on or before the filing of this waiver. For all oth record a notice of intent to hold o following the filing of this waiver. 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be payment of the maintenance fee 	listed upon this waive A notice of interview of interview of the second content of the second of the second of the second content of the second of the second of the second content of the second of the second of the second content of the second of the second of the second content of the second of the second of the second content of the second of the second of the second of the second content of the second	ing claims or sites (Example: to obta noon on Septembe ter than Septembe , you must record ediately following tes waived, you m aber 30th immediat	
 28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830). 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. 	 assessment year in the BLM State recorded, or the waiver cannot be waiver for the assessment year 2 1999, you must qualify for and 1999, in the proper BLM State Off 8. For all mining claims which req affidavit of labor on or before the filing of this waiver. For all oth record a notice of intent to hold o following the filing of this waiver. 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be payment of the maintenance fee 	listed upon this waive A notice of interview of interview of the second content of the second of the second of the second content of the second of the second of the second content of the second of the second of the second content of the second of the second of the second content of the second of the second of the second content of the second of the second of the second of the second content of the second	ing claims or sites (Example: to obta noon on Septembe ter than Septembe , you must record ediately following tes waived, you m aber 30th immediat	
 28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830). 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. NOTICE/BURDHE The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the following information in connection with the source of the following information in connection with the following information in the following information in connection with the following informating information in the following information in the following	 assessment year in the BLM State recorded, or the waiver cannot be waiver for the assessment year 2 1999, you must qualify for and 1999, in the proper BLM State Off 8. For all mining claims which req affidavit of labor on or before the filing of this waiver. For all oth record a notice of intent to hold o following the filing of this waiver. 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be payment of the maintenance fee. required to be filed by the December of the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995. This information is being collected to 	e Office where the min granted by the BLM. 000, which begins at i file for a waiver no la ice). uure assessment work, e December 30th imm er mining claims or si on or before the Decem listed upon this waive A notice of intent to ber 30th following the f	ing claims or sites (Example: to obta noon on Septembe ter than Septembe diately following tes waived, you m iber 30th immediat r and be waived fi hold for these site filing of this waiver ou that:	
 28k of 11tte 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830). 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. MOTICE/BURDH The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 	 assessment year in the BLM State recorded, or the waiver cannot be waiver for the assessment year 2 1999, you must qualify for and 1999, in the proper BLM State Off 8. For all mining claims which required filing of this waiver. For all oth record a notice of intent to hold of following the filing of this waiver. 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be payment of the maintenance fee. required to be filed by the December 20 HOURS STATEMENT The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 This information is being collected to for a waiver from the payment of \$10 minute the pa	e Office where the min granted by the BLM. (000, which begins at 1 file for a waiver no la ice). uure assessment work, e December 30th imm er mining claims or si on or before the Decem listed upon this waive A notice of intent to ber 30th following the f requires us to inform y allow the BLM to det 0 per mining regulation	ing claims or sites (Example: to obtain noon on September iter than September you must record ediately following tes waived, you miniber 30th immediat ar and be waived for hold for these sites illing of this waiver.	
 28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830). 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. MOTICE/BURDE The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830. PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28 and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the 	 assessment year in the BLM State recorded, or the waiver cannot be waiver for the assessment year 2 1999, you must qualify for and 1999, in the proper BLM State Off 8. For all mining claims which requaffidavit of labor on or before the filing of this waiver. For all other record a notice of intent to hold of following the filing of this waiver. 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be payment of the maintenance fee. required to be filed by the December 2000 and the payment of the maintenance fee. This information is being collected to for a waiver from the payment of \$100 established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the in response to this request is required in benefit. BLM would like you to know that you Federal agency-sponsored information is of the sponse to the second s	e Office where the min granted by the BLM. (000, which begins at 1 file for a waiver no la ice). uuire assessment work, e December 30th imm er mining claims or si on or before the Decem listed upon this waive A notice of intent to ber 30th following the f requires us to inform y allow the BLM to det 0 per mining claim or nplementing regulation accordance with the do not have to respond collection unless it disp	ing claims or sites (Example: to obtain noon on Septembe ter than Septembe ter than Septembe etaitely following tes waived, you m aber 30th immediat or and be waived fr hold for these site iling of this waiver. ou that: termine if you qual site maintenance is at 43 CFR 3830, statute to obtain you d to this, or any oth plays a currently va	
 28k of 17te 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830). 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. MOTICE/BURDH The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830. PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form. ROUTINE USE: (1)Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and he agency or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. (4) Information may also be provided to the	 assessment year in the BLM State recorded, or the waiver cannot be waiver for the assessment year 2 1999, you must qualify for and 1999, in the proper BLM State Off 8. For all mining claims which req affidavit of labor on or before the filing of this waiver. For all other record a notice of intent to hold o following the filing of this waiver. 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be payment of the maintenance fee. required to be filed by the December 2000 and the payment of the maintenance for the maintenance for a waiver from the payment of \$100 established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the in response to this request is required in benefit. BLM would like you to know that you Federal agency-sponsored information of OMB control number. Public reporting burden for this form hours) per response, including tim maintaining data, and completing an regarding this burden estimate, or an Department of the Interior, Bureau of Information Collection Clearance Offic St, NW, Washington, D.C. 20240. 	e Office where the min granted by the BLM. (000, which begins at 1 file for a waiver no la ice). uure assessment work, e December 30th imm er mining claims or si on or before the Decem listed upon this waive A notice of intent to ber 30th following the f requires us to inform y allow the BLM to det 0 per mining claim or nplementing regulation accordance with the do not have to respond collection unless it disp h is estimated to avera te to review instruct of Land Management, er (WO-630), Mail St	ing claims or sites (Example: to obtain noon on September iter than September you must record ediately following tes waived, you mi iber 30th immediat or and be waived fri hold for these site; illing of this waiver. ou that: termine if you qual r site maintenance is at 43 CFR 3830, statute to obtain you d to this, or any oth plays a currently va age 20 minutes (.1 ions, gathering a b. Direct commer is form, to the U.	
 28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830). 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. NOTICE/BURDH The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830. PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form. ROUTINE USE: (1)Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record millo be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request fo	 assessment year in the BLM State recorded, or the waiver cannot be waiver for the assessment year 2 1999, you must qualify for and 1999, in the proper BLM State Off 8. For all mining claims which req affidavit of labor on or before the filing of this waiver. For all other record a notice of intent to hold o following the filing of this waiver. 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be payment of the maintenance fee. required to be filed by the December 2000 and the payment of the maintenance for the maintenance for a waiver from the payment of \$100 established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the in response to this request is required in benefit. BLM would like you to know that you Federal agency-sponsored information of OMB control number. Public reporting burden for this form hours) per response, including tim maintaining data, and completing an regarding this burden estimate, or an Department of the Interior, Bureau of Information Collection Clearance Offic St, NW, Washington, D.C. 20240. 	e Office where the min granted by the BLM. (000, which begins at 1 file for a waiver no la ice). uure assessment work, e December 30th imm er mining claims or si on or before the Decem listed upon this waive A notice of intent to ber 30th following the f requires us to inform y allow the BLM to det 0 per mining claim or nplementing regulation accordance with the do not have to respond collection unless it disp this estimated to avera te to review instruct of Land Management, er (WO-630), Mail St	ing claims or sites (Example: to obtain noon on September iter than September you must record ediately following tes waived, you miniber 30th immediat ar and be waived fir hold for these sites illing of this waiver. ou that: termine if you qual site maintenance is sat 43 CFR 3830. statute to obtain you d to this, or any oth blays a currently va age 20 minutes (1008, gathering a h Direct commer is form, to the U. (1004-0114) Bure op 401LS, 1849 (

(Form 3830-2, page 2)

When Recorded Return Document to: Shirley Wildes P.O. Bole 1146 ORCECHADEE, FLORIDA 34973-1146 Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: 863 447-0801 E-mail address:				
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK 1. State of Arizona, County of <u>Ya Va Pai</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>Shir ley</u> <u>Wildes</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>P.D. BOX 1146-DREECHODEEFL</u> NSTUEL address) <u>J4295 NE 26th Ave DREECHODEEFL</u> City <u>QREECHODEE</u> County <u>OREECHODEE</u>	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2010 AUG 24 A 8:38	BLM AZ STATE OFFICE
State <u>L</u> Zip <u>34973-1146</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, sub U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent stateme correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).	piect to the prov	isions and n	analtia	e of

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

____ (optional) Mining District; _____ County, Arizona.

· · · · · · ·

	1			T		-
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	397967	Old Napper's Mine	B-4700 P-944	12/2N	IW	30
2 /	5/2 of	the 514 of Sec. 3	O, SW4 of the Swa	4 of Se	C.290	f)
3	Gilas	alt River Base a	nd Meridian, Arizo	na		
4			/			
5						
6						
		alint	2010			

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

Form: MCF108 Revised June 2005 Page 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

		BLM Date Stamp	· · ·	PHOEUIX, ARIZONA	2010 AUG 24 A 8: 38	BLMAZSTATE OFFIGE	REVEN
,							
}		 					
)		 			_		
0							

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 _____ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{11}$ at least $\underline{250.00}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: ____

Shirley & Donald Wildes	
8. That the work and improvements performed were: M	wing trees out of Road clearing
the Brush, Bottles, Cans, pape	ers, and garbage dumped into the
Claim picked up and remove	d. Worked claim 5 days and
9. Dated: 8-17-2011 Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary F	$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{20} $
By: PLAAL X. Simmors Sh	
Notary Public Notary Pu	Notary Public State of Florida Peggy L Simmons
My Commission Expires	My Commission DD720331 Expires 10/31/2011
	No. of Claims: $\$$
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office	Check No.: <u>3486</u> Init. <u>A.</u>
www.az.blm.gov	Receipt No.:
	For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised June 2005 Page 2 of 2

1. 1. 1. 1.

OFF	Wayman-Truj ICIAL RECORD AH SCHISEL	jillo corder S OF YAVAPAI CO , NML	B- UNTY 10 14	- 4700 0/14/200 0.00 43	P-944 9 01:44P 349468
When recorded: Send to: Send to: Thirley Wildes P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL 349	73-1146			B-4700 Page : NML	9 P-944 1 of 3 4349468
INOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Old Nation NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Old Nation SH Mine placer mining claim has been log SH See Attached whose current address is See Attached	cated by	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2010 AUG 24 A 8:38	BLM AZ STATE OFFICE
$\begin{array}{c} \underbrace{\bigvee}_{a \lor a \restriction a \downarrow} \\ \underbrace{\bigvee}_{a \lor a \restriction a \downarrow} \\ \hline \\ $	$\frac{1}{320}$ d approximately in a <u>5</u> ner of the clair sted is situated ase and Merid egal subdivision $\frac{2}{100}$ Geoge Geoge Geoge	by <u>660</u> feet in <u>660</u> feet i	s claim ru in a S cc claim enc quarter se Se and Meric ment and	Townsh compass ection (s c 3 dian, Ari addition	nd line. ip ses s), O zona.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this $1st$ day LOCATOR (s) $5cc$ 4 4 4 b $acheo$	of septe	mber, 2009.		rm MC	





3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

VECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITY OUESTIONABLE FOR GCOD REPRODUCTION

B-4700 P-944 Page: 3 of 3 NML 4349468

Attached Document:

Locators:

·. ·

- 1. Shirley Wildes P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL 34973-1146
- 2. Tabitha Ann Trent P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL 34973-1146
- 3. Shelley Jean Wildes P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL 34973-1146
- 4. Jamie Michelle Wildes P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL 34973-1146
- 5. Donna Marie Wildes P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL 34973-1146
- 6. Donald Wildes (JR) P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL 34973-1146
- 7. Durwin Tyner 18387 HWY 98 North Okeechobee, FL 34972
- 8. Pat Tyner 18387 HWY 98 North Okeechobee, FL 34972

BLM AZ ST 2010 AUG 24 \triangleright OFFICE ç w

00

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

United States Department of the Interior **Bureau of Land Management** LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone:

No:

2202081

Receipt

Transaction #: 2272014 Date of Transaction: 08/27/2010

	SHIRLEY WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US
--	--

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC397967/\$10.00	POL (1) 2010 / MAINT WAIVER (1) 2011	- n/a -	10.00
			TOTA	L:	\$10.00

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PAYMENT INFORMATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/27/2010
	CHECK NO:	2486		
		WILDES, SHIRLEY PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/20/2019

Box Number= AZ15070

Claim Begin-End: AMC397967-AMC397967

5 Miscellaneous



AZ15070-16 AMC397273-AMC397967

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/20/2019

Box Number= AZ15070

Claim Begin-End: AMC397967-AMC397967

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents



AZ15070-16 AMC397273-AMC397967

DATA	MTP Checked by
ENTERED	GEO Checked by
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AMC 3977	16 / thru AMC
# OF CLAIMS & TYPE	CHARGES
# LODE	Location Fee @ $34 = 300$
# PLACER	Processing Fee @ \$15 = _\$
# ASSOCIATION PLACER	Maintenance Fee @ $140 = \frac{140}{140}$
# MILL SITE	Overage (+) _\$
# TUNNEL SITE	Shortage (-) _\$
	Other Fees \$
	TOTAL \$189.01
ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS? Yes () No ()	
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA -	TIMELY FILED?
Over-the-Counter () $Mail()$	Yes () No ()
LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T 12/20 R	1W SEC 30,29
T R _	SEC
T R _	SEC
T R _	SEC
BLM () FOREST SERVICE () S	SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes () No ()
WILDERNESS AREA: No () Yes ()
	SRHA () OTHER ()
	QUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 -
Open to Entry on:	
	LLY VOID () PVT MINERALS () WITHDRAWN LANDS ()
Claimant acknowledges that portions of the	following claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.
Printed Name of Claimant	Signature of Claimant
****** FIN	

L 9 L b E 3 d VII

				17 Marca
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Old Napper's Mine placer mining claim has been located by see Attacked whose current mailing address is <u>see Attacked</u>	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2009 OCT 19 A 8: 49	RECEIVED AZ STATE OFFICE
V The general course of this claim is	and it is situ	ated in		
County, Arizona. This claim is $3,960$ feet in length and $1,326$)feet in width. Thi	s claim	runs frc	om the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximate	ely 660 feet	in a	W	
direction to the \underline{NW} end line and $\underline{1320}$ feet in a $\underline{5}$	direction to the	Si	v	end line
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim	m.	Arte reas ante com com com		ong inte.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situate 12.12 // , Range, Gila Salt River Base and Meri	d within Section	<u>.30</u>	, Towns	ship
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivisi	on or the following	quarter	section	(c)
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) $5\frac{1}{2}$ of the $\frac{5w'/4}{4}$ of the $\frac{5w'/4}{4}$ of $\frac{5cc}{29}$ of ,Gi $12\frac{v_2}{2}\frac{w}{1}\frac{1}{w}$ The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object of	SEV4 Of la Salt River Base a r permanent monur	Sc and Mer ment an	ridian, A	30, Arizona.
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Markers	ied by	wo	od	
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this $1st$ day of $septe$ LOCATOR (s) $5cc$ $4Hached$	mber, 2009.			

Form MCF102 Revised July 2005



Form MCF100a Revised July 2005 9 p r p !



Attached Document:

Locators:

- 1. Shirley Wildes P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL 34973-1146
- 2. Tabitha Ann Trent P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL 34973-1146
- 3. Shelley Jean Wildes P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL 34973-1146
- 4. Jamie Michelle Wildes P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL 34973-1146
- 5. Donna Marie Wildes P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL 34973-1146
- Donald Wildes (JR)
 P.O. Box 1146
 Okeechobee, FL 34973-1146
- 7. Durwin Tyner 18387 HWY 98 North Okeechobee, FL 34972
- 8. Pat Tyner 18387 HWY 98 North Okeechobee, FL 34972

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

OCT

9

 \triangleright

ç

50

DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =

Section =

Mtrs = 14 0122N 0010W 029, 14 0122N 0010W 030

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned:

0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

TOWNSHIP 121/2 NORTH RANGE 1 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA



STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

MTP SUPPL_SECS_29,30,31,32

			ORIGIN	AL SURVEY
RACT NO	T	R	SEC	SUBDIMISION
		<u> </u>	\vdash	_
			1 1-	
			└ ─ │	
	_		┟╌┼╸	
		-		

FOR ORDERS AFTECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF UNIDENTIFICD LANDS WITHORAWI FOR CLASSIFICATION, MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES. REFER TO MARK OF MISCELLANFOUS DOCUMENTS

All Tp included in Will Prescott NF Proc 6 10/21/1899

DIST NO 2 (Juris FS)



NO 7

TOWNSHIP 121/2 NORTH RANGE 1 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

YAVAPAI COUNTY

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

	TO SEGREGATED TRACT				
ESURVEY				INAL SURVEY	
RACT NO	τ	R	SEC	SUBDIVISION	
			· · ·		
			t-		
	_		-		

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,
MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.
All Tp included in Woll Prescott NF Proc 6 10/21/1899
DIST NO 2
MDS 223 W1/2
224 E1/2
A 8460 PL 359
Secs 22 - 24
·····
·····
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT NO 5 25
25
Щ
36
i

SCALE in chains

10 5 0

	CURRENT TO	GS			
	2-9-2004	PV	Τ.	121/2	N
	2-9-2004		R	1	W